Decision No__ﬁag_‘za | o o ,.ﬂ \%'}“@ig

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILI’J.‘IES COMMISSION or IHE STA'I.‘E OF CALIFORNIA

CEESTER ‘CEE, |
~ Complainant, . e
| | Case No. 7602 = . . .
vs : ’ 7 ' ,..".7"‘
PACIFIC TELEPHONE AND

TEIEGRAPH COMPANY,
a corporation, , )

Defendant. B 5

Flier, Ross & London by Robert H. London, 3
for complainant. :

Lawler, Felix & Hall, by Robert C. Cogpo,
for defendant. -

Rogexr Armebergh, City Attorney, by .Tames H.
Kline, for the Police Department of the
City of Los Anseles, intervener. L

OPIN“ION

Complainant seeks restoration of telephone service at .
894 South Noxrton, Los Angeles California. Interim restoration was
oxdered pending fLurther orxrdex (Decision No. 65314 dated May 1 1963)
Defendant's answer a.lleges that on ox about January 4 7
1963, it had reasonable cause to believe that service to Chester Gee j:
under number 934-2094 wasg! being or was to be used as an instrumen-

tality directly or indirectly to violate or aid and abet violation o ,

pursuant to the decision in Re Telephone Disconnection, 47 Cal. o
».U.C. 853. \ S

. N
of law, and thexefore defendant was: required to disconnect service - : ’
The matter was heard ‘and submitted before Examiner DeWolf =

/

at Los Angeles on January IS 1964 and November 12 1966 X i “j IR " “
-1-




- .

€. 7602 iedx

By letter of January 3, 1963 the Chief of Police of the
City of Los Angeles advised defendant that the telephones under _
numbers 934-2094 and 939-4285 were being used to disseminate horse- .
racing information used in connection with hookmaking in violation -
of Penal Code Section 337a, and requested disconnection (E:chibit l) .

Complainant testified that he is in the wholesale meat o
business and takes orders for next-day delivery from his home phone,: g
that 50% of bis business is conducted over his home telephone S

at night and early in the morning, and that this home telephone

sexrviece 1s necessary for the operation of his business. Complain— S

ant admitted on cross-examination by a city attorney that he had
pleaded guilty to 'bookmald.ng but testified that he had only placed

bets for himself and his friends and was not engaged in the business .

of bookmaking and would not use his telephone for any bookmaking in v: |
the future. Complainant also admitted that he is the Same person
who filed Case No. 7317 1' or restoration of telephone service in |
which this Commission rendered Decision No.' 63911, dated July 10
1962, Testoring complainant' s telephone service. | . __ |

' A police officer testified that he found more than 12
slips of paper 1n complainant E:2 handwriting which were hetting
markers on complainant 'S, premises, and that complainant admitted

to the officer that he had been taking bets for friends and making,

bets, for himSelf from his home hut denied taking bets as a husiness.-i"-"-‘ F

We find that defendant's action was 'based upon reasonable S

cause; we further find that the evidence discloses the telephones

were nsed for boolcmaking pnrposes contrary to 1aw~ and shonld be " ‘

disconnected.




IT IS ORDERED that complainant $ request foz restoration of
telephone service be denied and that the tcmporaxy 1nterim.reliefﬂc“' )
granted by-Decision No. 65314, dated May 1, 1963 is vacated and ;,@ .'7 S
set aside. | - ; f o : e

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, upon*the'expiration“of‘siktyﬁyff e
days after the effective date hereof, complainant may" file an ap-a‘“
plication.with the utility fox telephone service and’ that, if such
application is filed, The Pacific Telephone and Telegxaph Company

shall install telephone sexrvice at complainant s residence at

894 South Norton Los Angeles California such inatallation being

subject to all duly authorized rules and regulations of the telephone

company and to the existing applicable law. . | e R
The effective date of thia order shall be twenty days after@ Te; f@ﬁ‘

X
the date hereof- f‘”

 Dated at___ St Francisco Califomia, this_/z-//y
JANUARY




